



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1100 of 1989

Harisingh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Satyam Narayan, Shashi Kant Agarwal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Office reports dated 20.2.2020 and 28.4.2022 shows that the appellant no.1 Hari Singh has died.

In light of the above, **this appeal stands abated against appellant no.1 Hari Singh.**

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has no knowledge about whereabouts of appellant no.2

Accordingly, office is directed to call for living status report of the appellant no.2 through learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.

List this matter on on 16.1.2026.

November 13, 2025
Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)